

## Buckeye Central Local Schools Chromebook 1:1 Policy Agreement

Buckeye Central students participate in Buckeye Central's 1:1 Chromebook Program. This initiative has been designed to increase student engagement, extend the learning environment beyond the walls of the classroom, and to prepare our students to be competitive in the 21st century. The chromebook that you will receive is the property of Buckeye Central Local Schools. There are certain responsibilities for both students and parents in regards to using the chromebook that will be issued to the student. The responsibilities, guidelines, and rules are in the Buckeye Central Local School's 1:1 Chromebook Policy. This entire policy is posted on the district website. You must read and agree to the terms of this policy. Use of the chromebook provided to the student by the school district is a privilege, not a right. The Board of Education's loan of equipment is provided for educational purposes only. Unauthorized and inappropriate use will result in a cancellation and/or loss of this privilege.

Students are expected to treat their issued chromebook with proper care. The only financial obligation for parents and students will be for instances when there is damage to the chromebook. Accidental damage charges are \$25 for the first occurrence, \$35 for the second occurrence, and full cost of the repair for three or more occurrences. Damage charges due to neglect and mistreatment of the chromebook are the full cost of the repair or full cost of the chromebook. Details of these charges are explained completely in the 1:1 Chromebook Policy posted on the district website.

I have read and agree to abide by the terms in the Buckeye Central Local School's 1:1 Chromebook Policy and to the terms stated in this document.		
Student's Printed Name	Student's Signature	Grade
Parent's Printed Name	 Parent's Signature	